
Utah System of Higher Education                                                                                                                                          
  UAPPA                           

USHE 

Greg Stauffer 
Associate Commissioner of 
Finance & Facilities 
Utah System of Higher Education 
State Board of Regents Building 
The Gateway 
60 South 400 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Phone:  (801) 321-7131 
Fax: (801) 321-7199 
Email:  gstauuffer@utahsbr.edu  

Ralph Hardy 
Assistant Commissioner for 
Facilities Planning 
Utah System of Higher Education 
State Board of Regents Building 
The Gateway 
60 South 400 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Phone:  (801) 456-7382 
Fax: (801) 321-7199 
Email:  rhardy@utahsbr.edu  

DSC 

Sherry Ruesch 
Executive Director, Campus Services 
Dixie State College 
St George, UT 84770 
Phone: (435) 652-7562 
Fax:  (435) 652-4402 
Email: ruesch@dixie.edu 
 

UofU 

Michael Perez 
Associate Vice President 
University of Utah 
201 presidents Cir Rm 209 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112 
Phone: (801) 581-6510 
Fax: (801) 581-6081 
Email: mike.perez@fm.utah.eudu  

Cory Higgins 
Director 
University of Utah 
V Randall Turpin Univ Service Bld 
1795 East South Campus Dr Rm 228 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112 
Phone: (801) 581-5082 
Fax: (801) 581-4263 
Email: cory.higgins@fm.utah.edu  

 

 

USU 

Charles Darnell 
Associate Vice President for 
Facilities 
Utah State University 
6600 Old Main Hill 
Logan, UT 84322-9535 
Phone: (435) 797-1952 
Fax: (435) 797-3512 
Email: charles.darnell@usu.edu  

 

UVU 

Frank Young 
Associate VP for Facilities Planning 
Utah Valley University 
800 West University Parkway, MS 161 
Orem, UT 84058 
Phone: (801) 863-7202 
Fax: (801) 863-6405 
Email: frank.young@uvu.edu  

WSU 

Kevin Hansen 
Associate VP for 
Facilities & Planning 
Weber State University 
Ogden, UT 84408 
Phone: (801) 626-8022 
Fax: (801) 626-7488 
Email: khansen@weber.edu 

 

SLCC 

Bob Askerlund 
Assistant VP of Facilities Services 
Salt Lake Community College 
PO BOX 30808 
Salt Lake City, UT 84130 
Phone: (801) 957-4101 
Fax: (801) 957-4444 
Email: baskerlu@mymail.slcc.edu 

SUU 

Tiger Funk 
 Executive Director for Facilities 
Management 
Southern Utah University 
351 W University Boulevard 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
Phone: (435) 586-7786 
Fax: (435) 586-5482 
Email: funk@suu.edu  

 

SNOW 

Leslie Cook 
Director of Facilities & Auxiliaries 
Snow College 
150 East College Ave 
Ephraim, UT 84627 
Phone: (435) 283-7221 
Fax: (435) 283-7222 
Email: leslee.cook@snow.edu  
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